Tri County Recognition Award

At the conclusion of the Tri County Swim League summer season the Tri County Swim League Senior Recognition Award will be made to swimmers to assist them in their pursuit of postsecondary school education. The award committee will determine the number of awards based upon entries received.

Eligibility Requirements:

- An applicant must be:
 - 1. A graduating senior from high school in the year of the current swim season.
 - 2. A championship-eligible swimmer in the current season.
 - 3. Planning to attend a post-secondary school upon graduation.
 - 4. An applicant may only apply for the award once.

Award Selection:

- The selection of awards will be based upon:
 - 1. The completeness and accuracy of the application.
 - 2. The applicant's contribution to his/her swim team.
 - 3. The applicant's longevity in the Tri County League.

Notification of Award:

- The award winners will be announced at the Senior League Championships.
- A check for each winner will be made payable to the swimmer upon submission of a current copy of registration at a postsecondary school.

Application Contents:

- Applications should be submitted via email as an editable file (i.e. Word or Google Doc).
- They should contain the following information and not exceed two pages in length:
 - 1. Applicant's full name, present address and phone number, current school, proposed post-secondary school and parents' full names.
 - 2. A short narrative including a description of:
 - a. Applicant's career with the Tri County League, including number of years of swimming in the league.
 - b. Applicant's contribution to his/her team.
 - c. A suggestion for improving the Tri County League.
 - d. A memorable moment or coach experienced by applicant within the League.

Selection Process:

- Selection of the awards will be made by a committee composed of at least five Tri County Swim League representatives.
- No team's representative may be the parent/guardian of a swimmer who is a candidate for an award. In such an
 instance, the team should request approval by the League President of a replacement representative to the
 committee.
- A simple majority vote will control. In case of a tie, the League President will cast the deciding vote.
- The League President shall be responsible for presentation of the awards.

Deadline and Submission: Applications should be emailed to: kate.e.marino@gmail.com. All applications must be received on or before July 8, 2022 (by Midnight ET). Applications received after this date cannot be considered.